



EN_IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

FR_IMPORTANT: A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER POUR VOUS Y REFRERER ULTERIEUREMENT

ES_IMPORTANTE, LEA DETENIDAMENTE Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

PT_IMPORTANTE, GUARDE PARA FUTURA REFERÊNCIA, LEIA ATENTAMENTE.

DE_WICHTIG! SORFGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

IT_IMPORTANTE, LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONE PER UN USO FUTURO.

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

Only for domestic use

Critical Safety Warnings

1.Anti-Tip Warning

- This table is designed for use on flat, stable outdoor surfaces only. Ensure all legs are firmly grounded during use.
- NEVER use on slopes, uneven terrain, or unstable platforms. Improper placement may cause tipping and serious injury.
- Secure or relocate the table during high winds to prevent tipping.

2.Weight Capacity

- Maximum load capacity: 30 kg (66 lbs).
- Do NOT stand, climb, or place excessively heavy objects (e.g., large appliances) on the table.

3.Extreme Weather Precautions

- Heat: Avoid prolonged exposure to direct sunlight, as certain materials may overheat or warp.
- Rain/Snow: Non-waterproof models must be covered or moved indoors. Standing water may cause corrosion or slipping hazards.
- Lightning: Do NOT use metal tables during thunderstorms.

4.Child and Pet Safety

- Children must be supervised at all times. Climbing, shaking, or dragging the table is prohibited.
- Ensure sharp edges/corners are padded to avoid injury.
- Do NOT leash pets to the table legs or surface.

5.Assembly and Maintenance

- Follow assembly instructions carefully. Tighten all screws and connectors fully before use.
- Inspect legs, joints, and screws for looseness every 3 months.
- Clean only with mild soap and water. Avoid corrosive chemicals or high-pressure water jets.

6.Fire and Flammable Hazards

- NEVER place open flames (e.g., candles, fire pits) directly on the table. Use heat-resistant pads or containers.
- Keep flammable liquids (e.g., alcohol, gasoline) away from the table.

Prohibited Actions

- Do NOT use the table as a ladder, scaffold, or support structure.
- Do NOT modify or remove safety components (e.g., stabilizers, anti-slip pads).
- Do NOT perform spark-generating activities (e.g., welding) near the table.

The manufacturer is not liable for injuries or damages caused by failure to comply with these instructions. Product design may be updated for technical improvements.

IMPORTANT : CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE. LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT.

Usage exclusivement domestique

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ CRITIQUES

1. Avertissement anti-basculement

- Cette table est conçue uniquement pour une utilisation sur des surfaces extérieures plates et stables. Vérifiez que tous les pieds sont fermement ancrés au sol pendant l'utilisation.
- NE JAMAIS utiliser sur des pentes, terrains accidentés ou plates-formes instables. Un placement inapproprié peut provoquer un basculement et des blessures graves.
- Fixez ou déplacez la table par vent fort pour éviter tout renversement.

2. Capacité de charge maximale

- Charge maximale autorisée : 30 kg (66 lbs).
- NE PAS monter, grimper ou placer des objets excessivement lourds (ex. : gros appareils électroménagers) sur la table.

3. Précautions par conditions météorologiques extrêmes

- Chaleur : Évitez une exposition prolongée au soleil direct, certains matériaux pourraient surchauffer ou se déformer.
- Pluie/Neige : Les modèles non étanches doivent être couverts ou rentrés à l'intérieur. L'eau stagnante peut provoquer de la corrosion ou des risques de glissade.
- Orages : NE PAS utiliser les tables métalliques pendant un orage.

4. Sécurité des enfants et des animaux

- Les enfants doivent être surveillés en permanence. Il est interdit de grimper, secouer ou traîner la table.
- Vérifiez que les bords/coins tranchants sont protégés pour éviter les blessures.
- NE PAS attacher les animaux aux pieds ou à la surface de la table.

5. Assemblage et entretien

- Suivez attentivement les instructions de montage. Serrez complètement toutes les vis et connecteurs avant utilisation.
- Vérifiez tous les 3 mois le serrage des pieds, articulations et vis.
- Nettoyez uniquement avec un savon doux et de l'eau. Évitez les produits chimiques corrosifs ou les jets d'eau haute pression.

6. Risques d'incendie et substances inflammables

- NE JAMAIS placer de flammes nues (ex. : bougies, braseros) directement sur la table. Utilisez des dessous de plat ignifuges.
- Maintenez les liquides inflammables (ex. : alcool, essence) éloignés de la table.

ACTIONS INTERDITES

- NE PAS utiliser la table comme échelle, échafaudage ou structure de soutien.
- NE PAS modifier ou retirer les éléments de sécurité (ex. : stabilisateurs, patins antidérapants).
- NE PAS effectuer d'activités générant des étincelles (ex. : soudage) à proximité.

Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas de blessures ou dommages dus au non-respect de ces instructions. La conception du produit peut être modifiée pour des améliorations techniques.

IMPORTANTE, CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS: LEA ATENTAMENTE.

Solo para uso doméstico

Advertencias Críticas de Seguridad

1. Advertencia de Vuelco

- Esta mesa está diseñada para su uso en superficies exteriores planas y estables. Asegúrese de que todas las patas estén firmemente apoyadas durante el uso.
- NUNCA use en pendientes, terrenos irregulares o plataformas inestables. Una colocación incorrecta puede causar vuelcos y lesiones graves.
- Asegure o reubique la mesa durante vientos fuertes para evitar vuelcos.

2.Capacidad de Peso

- Capacidad de carga máxima: 30 kg (66 lbs).
- No SE pare, suba o coloque objetos excesivamente pesados (por ejemplo, grandes electrodomésticos) sobre la mesa.

3. Precauciones en Climas Extremos

- Calor: Evite la exposición prolongada a la luz solar directa, ya que ciertos materiales pueden sobrecalentarse o deformarse.
- Lluvia/Nieve: Los modelos no impermeables deben estar cubiertos o trasladados al interior. El agua estancada puede causar corrosión o peligros de resbalones.
- Rayos: NO use mesas de metal durante tormentas eléctricas.

4.Seguridad para Niños y Mascotas

- Los niños deben ser supervisados en todo momento. Está prohibido trepar, sacudir o arrastrar la mesa.
- Asegúrese de que los bordes/cantos afilados estén acolchados para evitar lesiones.
- No ATE a las mascotas a las patas o superficie de la mesa.

5.Montaje y Mantenimiento

- Siga cuidadosamente las instrucciones de montaje. Apriete todos los tornillos y conectores completamente antes del uso.
- Inspeccione las patas, juntas y tornillos para aflojamientos cada 3 meses.
- Limpie solo con jabón suave y agua. Evite químicos corrosivos o chorros de agua a alta presión.

6.Riesgos de Incendio y Materiales Inflamables

- NUNCA coloque llamas abiertas (por ejemplo, velas, fogatas) directamente sobre la mesa. Use almohadillas o recipientes resistentes al calor.
- Mantenga los líquidos inflamables (por ejemplo, alcohol, gasolina) alejados de la mesa.

Acciones Prohibidas

- No USE la mesa como escalera, andamio o estructura de soporte.
- No MODIFIQUE ni retire componentes de seguridad (por ejemplo, estabilizadores, almohadillas antideslizantes).
- No REALICE actividades que generen chispas (por ejemplo, soldadura) cerca de la mesa.

El fabricante no es responsable de lesiones o daños causados por el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones. El diseño del producto puede ser actualizado para mejoras técnicas.

IMPORTANTE, GUARDE PARA CONSULTA FUTURA: LEIA CUIDADOSAMENTE.

Somente para uso doméstico **Avisos Críticos de Segurança**

1. Aviso Anti-Tombo

- Esta mesa é projetada para uso em superfícies externas planas e estáveis. Certifique-se de que todas as pernas estejam firmemente apoiadas durante o uso.
- NUNCA use em inclinações, terrenos irregulares ou plataformas instáveis. Colocação inadequada pode causar tombos e ferimentos graves.
- Fixe ou mude a mesa durante ventos fortes para evitar tombos.

2. Capacidade de Peso

- Capacidade máxima de carga: 30 kg (66 lbs).
- NÃO fique em pé, suba ou coloque objetos excessivamente pesados (por exemplo, grandes eletrodomésticos) sobre a mesa.

3. Precauções em Climas Extremos

- Calor: Evite exposição prolongada à luz solar direta, pois certos materiais podem superaquecer ou deformar.
- Chuva/Neve: Modelos não impermeáveis devem ser cobertos ou movidos para dentro. Água parada pode causar corrosão ou perigos de escorregões.
- Raio: NÃO use mesas de metal durante tempestades elétricas.

4. Segurança de Crianças e Animais de Estimação

- Crianças devem ser supervisionadas em todos os momentos. Subir, sacudir ou arrastar a mesa é proibido.
- Certifique-se de que arestas/cantos afiados estejam acolchoados para evitar ferimentos.
- NÃO amarre animais de estimação às pernas ou superfície da mesa.

5. Montagem e Manutenção

- Siga cuidadosamente as instruções de montagem. Aperte todos os parafusos e conectores completamente antes do uso.
- Inspeccione pernas, juntas e parafusos quanto a folgas a cada 3 meses.
- Limpe somente com sabão neutro e água. Evite produtos químicos corrosivos ou jatos de água de alta pressão.

6. Riscos de Incêndio e Materiais Inflamáveis

- NUNCA coloque chamas abertas (por exemplo, velas, fogueiras) diretamente sobre a mesa. Use almofadas ou recipientes resistentes ao calor.
- Mantenha líquidos inflamáveis (por exemplo, álcool, gasolina) longe da mesa.

Ações Proibidas

- NÃO use a mesa como escada, andaime ou estrutura de suporte.
- NÃO modifique ou remova componentes de segurança (por exemplo, estabilizadores, almofadas antiderrapantes).
- NÃO realize atividades que gerem faíscas (por exemplo, soldagem) perto da mesa.

O fabricante não é responsável por ferimentos ou danos causados pelo não cumprimento dessas instruções. O design do produto pode ser atualizado para melhorias técnicas.

WICHTIG, AUFBEWAHREN ZUR SPÄTEREN BEZUGNAHME: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN.

Nur für den Hausgebrauch

Kritische Sicherheitswarnungen

1. Kippschutz-Warnung

- Dieser Tisch ist zur Verwendung auf flachen, stabilen Außenflächen konzipiert. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Beine während des Gebrauchs fest auf dem Boden stehen.
- NIEMALS auf Hängen, unebenem Terrain oder instabilen Plattformen verwenden. Unsachgemäße Platzierung kann Umkippen und ernsthafte Verletzungen verursachen.
- Sichern oder verlagern Sie den Tisch bei starkem Wind, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.

2. Gewichtskapazität

- Maximale Tragfähigkeit: 30 kg (66 lbs).
- NICHT auf den Tisch stellen, klettern oder übermäßig schwere Gegenstände (z.B. große Geräte) darauf platzieren.

3. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei extremem Wetter

- Hitze: Vermeiden Sie längere Exposition gegenüber direktem Sonnenlicht, da bestimmte Materialien überhitzen oder sich verformen können.
- Regen/Schnee: Nicht-wasserdichte Modelle müssen abgedeckt oder ins Innere gebracht werden. Stauwasser kann Korrosion oder Rutschgefahren verursachen.
- Blitz: Verwenden Sie KEINE Metalltische während Gewittern.

4. Sicherheit von Kindern und Haustieren

- Kinder müssen jederzeit beaufsichtigt werden. Klettern, Schütteln oder Ziehen des Tisches ist verboten.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass scharfe Kanten/Ecken gepolstert sind, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- BINDEN Sie Haustiere NICHT an die Tischbeine oder die Tischplatte.

5. Montage und Wartung

- Befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung sorgfältig. Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben und Verbinder vor der Benutzung fest an.
- Überprüfen Sie alle Beine, Gelenke und Schrauben alle 3 Monate auf Lockerheit.
- Reinigen Sie nur mit milder Seife und Wasser. Vermeiden Sie korrosive Chemikalien oder Hochdruck-Wasserstrahlen.

6. Brand- und Entflammbarkeitsgefahren

- Stellen Sie NIEMALS offene Flammen (z.B. Kerzen, Feuerstellen) direkt auf den Tisch. Verwenden Sie hitzebeständige Unterlagen oder Behälter.
- Halten Sie brennbare Flüssigkeiten (z.B. Alkohol, Benzin) fern vom Tisch.

Verbotene Aktionen

- Verwenden Sie den Tisch NICHT als Leiter, Gerüst oder Stützstruktur.
- Modifizieren oder entfernen Sie KEINE Sicherheitskomponenten (z.B. Stabilisatoren, rutschfeste Pads).
- Führen Sie KEINE Funken erzeugenden Aktivitäten (z.B. Schweißen) in der Nähe des Tisches durch.

Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Verletzungen oder Schäden, die durch die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen verursacht werden. Das Produktdesign kann aus technischen Gründen aktualisiert werden.

IMPORTANTE, CONSERVARE PER FUTURE RIFERIMENTI: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE.

Solo per uso domestico

Avvertenze Critiche di Sicurezza

1. Avvertenza Antiribaltamento

- Questo tavolo è progettato per l'uso su superfici esterne piane e stabili. Assicurarsi che tutte le gambe siano saldamente a terra durante l'uso.
- NON utilizzarlo su pendii, terreni irregolari o piattaforme instabili. Un posizionamento improprio può causare il ribaltamento e gravi lesioni.
- Fissare o spostare il tavolo durante forti venti per evitare ribaltamenti.

2.Capacità di Peso

- Capacità massima di carico: 30 kg (66 lbs).
- NON stare in piedi, arrampicarsi o posizionare oggetti eccessivamente pesanti (es. grandi elettrodomestici) sul tavolo.

3. Precauzioni in Caso di Clima Estremo

- Calore: Evitare un'esposizione prolungata alla luce solare diretta, poiché alcuni materiali possono surriscaldarsi o deformarsi.
- Pioggia/Neve: I modelli non impermeabili devono essere coperti o spostati all'interno. L'acqua stagnante può causare corrosione o rischi di scivolamento.
- Fulmini: NON utilizzare tavoli in metallo durante i temporali.

4.Sicurezza per Bambini e Animali

- I bambini devono essere sempre sorvegliati. È vietato arrampicarsi, scuotere o trascinare il tavolo.
- Assicurarsi che i bordi/le punte affilate siano imbottiti per evitare infortuni.
- NON attaccare animali domestici alle gambe o alla superficie del tavolo.

5.Montaggio e Manutenzione

- Seguire attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio. Stringere completamente tutte le viti e i connettori prima dell'uso.
- Controllare gambe, giunti e viti ogni 3 mesi per eventuali allentamenti.
- Pulire solo con sapone neutro e acqua. Evitare prodotti chimici corrosivi o getti d'acqua ad alta pressione.

6.Rischi di Incendio e Materiali Infiammabili

- NON posizionare mai fiamme libere (es. candele, focolari) direttamente sul tavolo. Utilizzare cuscineti o contenitori resistenti al calore.
- Tenere i liquidi infiammabili (es. alcol, benzina) lontani dal tavolo.

Azioni Proibite

- NON utilizzare il tavolo come scala, impalcatura o struttura di supporto.
- NON modificare o rimuovere componenti di sicurezza (es. stabilizzatori, cuscineti antiscivolo).
- NON svolgere attività che generano scintille (es. saldatura) vicino al tavolo.

Il produttore non è responsabile di lesioni o danni causati dalla mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni. Il design del prodotto può essere aggiornato per miglioramenti tecnici.



If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center, Our contact details are below:

US

 001-877-644-9366

 customerservice@aosom.com

Imported by Aosom LLC
27150 SW Kinsman Rd Wilsonville, OR 97070 USA
MADE IN CHINA

If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center, Our contact details are below:

CA

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance à la clientèle, Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

 416-792-6088

 customerservice@aosom.ca

Imported by Aosom Canada Inc.
7270 Woodbine Avenue, Unit 307, Markham,
Ontario Canada L3R 4B9
MADE IN CHINA

Importé par Aosom Canada Inc.
7270 Woodbine Avenue, unité 307, Markham,
Ontario Canada L3R 4B9
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

Si tiene alguna pregunta, comuníquese con nuestro Centro de Atención al Cliente, Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

ES

 0034-931294512

 atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR/Fabricante/REP:
SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.
C/ROC GROS, N°15.08550, ELS HOSTALET DE
BALENYÀ, SPAIN.
B66295775
HECHO EN CHINA

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez contacter notre centre d'assistance à la clientèle, Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

FR

 0033-1-84166106  aosom@mhfrance.fr

Importé par/Fabricant/REP: MH FRANCE 2 Rue Maurice Hartmann 92130 Issy Les Moulineaux
France
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

If you have any questions, please contact our customer care center, Our contact details are below:

UK

 0044-800-240-4004

 enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD
Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7RH
MADE IN CHINA

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundendienstzentrum, Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

DE

 0049-0(40)-88307530

 service@aosom.de

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEUR/Hersteller/REP:
MH Handel GmbH Wendenstraße 309 D-20537
Hamburg
Germany
IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il nostro centro assistenza clienti, I nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

IT

 0039-0249471447

 clienti@aosom.it

IMPORTATO DA/Produttore/REP: AOSOM Italy srl
Centro Direzionale Milanofiori Strada 1 Palazzo F1
20057 Assago (MI)
P.I.: 08567220960
FATTO IN CINA

Se tiver alguma dúvida, por favor contacte o nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente, Os nossos dados de contacto são os seguintes:

PT

 0034-931294512

 info@aosom.pt.

IMPORTADOR/Fabricante/REP: SPANISH
AOSOM, S.L C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS
HOSTALET DE BALENYÀ
FEITO NA CHINA



FR

**DONNEZ
OU
RECYCLEZ**



OU



OU



ASSOCIATION

LIVRAISON

DÉCHÈTERIE

Adresses sur quefairedemesdechets.fr